## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian Urgeghe	04/11/2011
Alexander Morozov	04/06/2011
Alice Calderara	04/04/2011
Dino Floriano Di Franco	04/14/2011
Antonio Lorenzo Antozzi	04/20/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrie de Nora S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Bistolfi 35
City:	Milan
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20134

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13106133

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)502-0601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-502-0600

Email: Docketing@eschweilerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ESCHWEILER & ASSOCIATES, LLC NATIONAL CI

Address Line 1: 629 EUCLID AVE., SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DNEP128WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele M. Tyrpak

## Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026267 FRAME: 0399

OF \$40.00 13106133

501529073 REEL: 02

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR A PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Christian URGEGHE, Alice CALDERARA and Antonio Lorenzo ANTOZZI, citizens and residents of Italy, Alexander MOROZOV citizen and resident of the Russian Federation and Dino Floriano DI FRANCO, citizen and resident of the United States, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the Italian priority date of November 12, 2008 of Application Serial No. MI2008A002005 is hereby claimed;

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIE DE NORA S.p.A. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having a place of business at <u>Via Bistolfi 35 -20134 Milan</u>, <u>Italy</u> is desirous to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Christian URGEGHE, Alexander MOROZOV, Alice CALDERARA, Dino Floriano DI FRANCO, Antonio Lorenzo ANTOZZI, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said INDUSTRIE DE NORA S.p.A. and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said INDUSTRIE DE NORA S.p.A. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

PATENT REEL: 026267 FRAME: 0400 AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said INDUSTRIE DE NORA S.p.A. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

Christian URGEGHE	Date: 204/4
Alexander MOROZOV	Date:
Mic Slaves Alice CALDERARA	Date: 20/4/4
Dino Floriano DI FRANCO	Date:
Antonio Lorenzo ANTOZZI	Date: 20/4/11

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said INDUSTRIE DE NORA S.p.A. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands as of the following date:

Christian URGEGHE	Date:	
Alexander MOROZOV	Date:	06.04, 2011
Alice CALDERARA	Date:	
Dino Floriano DI FRANCO	Date:	
	Date:	

Antonio Lorenzo ANTOZZI

AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said INDUSTRIE DE NORA S.p.A. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

	Date:
Christian URGEGHE	
Alexander MOROZOV	Date:
Alexander Morozov	
	D-t-
Alice CALDERARA	Date:
	Date: 4-/4-//
Dino Pioriano DI FRANCO	-
	Date:
Antonio Lorenzo ANTOZZI	

PATENT REEL: 026267 FRAME: 0403

**RECORDED: 05/12/2011**